correct claimed clerical errors, unlawful entries, or errors in essential fact in a tax roll pursuant to 
Section 554 of the Real Property Tax Law, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Dutchess County Commissioner of Finance's authority is applicable 
only where the recommended correction is TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 
($2,500.00) DOLLARS or less, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that this resolution and the delegation authority it grants shall only be in 
effect during the calendar year of January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that when the Commissioner of Finance denies the correction in whole or

[...]

Commissioner of Finance as the official who shall be authorized to make property tax refunds in 
accordance with applicable provisions of Section 556 of the Real Property Tax Law, and be it 
further 

RESOLVED, that the Dutchess County Commissioner of Finance's authority is 
applicable only where the recommended refund is TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 
00/100 ($2,500.00) DOLLARS or less, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that this resolution and the delegation authority it grants shall only be in 
effect during the calendar year of January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, and be it further 

RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 556 of the Real Property Tax Law, where

[...]

Are you or in the past two (2) years have you been employed by the Agency or 
another corporate body having the same ownership and control of the Agency In 
an executive capacity? 

Are you or In the past two (2) years have you been employed by an entity that 
received remuneration valued at more than fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) for goods and sernces provided to the Agency or received any 
other form of financial assistance valued at more than fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) from the Agency? Pertinent entities are Hsted on the attached 
appendix. 

Are you or are you a relative of an executive officer or employee In an executive 
pasition of the Agency or another corporate body having the same ownership 
and control of the Agency?